The writ petitioners, who are loading contractors,

https://hcservices.ecourts.gov.in/hcservices/

have  filed  the  above  writ  petitions  under  the  following

circumstances:-

According  to  the  petitioners,  they  are

purchasing the sand by buying D.D. for a sum of Rs.626/-

(Rupees six hundred and twenty six only),  for the value of

the lorry load of two units of sand which includes sales

tax of 4% to first sales and loading charges.   The lorries

will  have  to  stand  in  queue  and  after  making  necessary

payment, the Officers of Public Works Department will issue